

FIR No. 282/18
State Vs. Subhash Kumar & Ors.
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 16.05.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. R.P.Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Vishwajeet.

It is stated by accused Subhash Kumar Jha that his
counsel is not appearing and a counsel at State's expense may be
given to him.

Sh R.P.Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet
is requested to appear as amicus curiae for accused Subhash
Kumar Jha and he has agreed. Hence, he is appointed as amicus
curiae for the said accused.

PW-5 ASI Parmanand is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

ASI Ashok Kumar is absent despite service. Issue B/W
in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- against PW ASI Ashok Kumar for next
date.

Put up for PE on 18.09.2019.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
16.05.2019