

STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR AND ANR.
FIR NO. 282 /2018
PS Sultan Puri

18/9/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both the accused are present on bail

Sh. R.P. Tripathy, Ld. Defence counsel for both the
accused persons.

No PW is present.

In view of the report received issue fresh Bailable
warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/-against IO ASI Ashok Kumar for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 6/11/2019. MHCM with case property
be also called for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
18.09.2019