

STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR JHA AND ANR.
FIR No. 282 /2018
PS Sultan Puri

6/11/2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both the accused are present on bail.

Both the accused request adjournment stating that advocates are abstaining from work on account of incident which has taken place in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 2/11/2019.

No PW is present.

Bailable warrants of ASI Ashok Kumar has not been received back.

Issue fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/-against IO ASI Ashok Kumar for 11/3/2020 and put up for PE on the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
6/11/2019