

SC 424/2018
STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR AND OTHERS
FIR No. 282/2018

10.08.2020

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Due to spreading of Corona Virus (COVID-19) special measures taken by the Government. To prevent it by ordering a National Lock Down, the hearing of matters have been conducted through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX Meeting App./whatsapp video calling, after taking consent of both the parties, in terms of directions issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini, Delhi.

Pr: Mr. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused persons.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify for 28.11.2020.

Accused are directed to appear on next date.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/NDPS/
North West, Rohini
Delhi/10.08.2020

jb