

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Shailendra Rai, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance
company.

Matter is listed for PE.

The report of Ld. Local Commissioner has been
received. Same is taken on record.

PW-2 Anushka Sharma is present. She has been
examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today. Thus, **PE stands
closed.**

Now to come up for RE by way of affidavit on
10.07.2024.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the
opposite party/counsel at least ten days before NDOH against
acknowledgment.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.05.2024